

Sony Mobile Communications
Prepared by
SEM/CGLQKACD HAILIANG TANG

Contents responsible if other than preparer

Approved by

SEM/CGLQKACD (YUSHENG WU)

Company Internal LETTER

Document number

89/0061-LXE 110 1480 Uen

Date

2016-02-02

Remarks

This document is managed in metaDoc.

Revision

1(1)

Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Division, Application Processing Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Class II Permissive Change Request for FCCID: PY7-PM0913

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In accordance with §2.1043: Changes in Certified Equipment, Sony Mobile Communications Inc. hereby requests a class 2 permissive change to FCC ID: PY7PM-0913 in order to correct reported SAR measurements as advised by Sony Mobile Communications (China) Co., Ltd. Test Laboratory (Reference FCC KDB Inquiry 392632 correspondence)".

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact us at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

Ynsheng Wn

Yusheng Wu

Manager

Global Type Approval China

Sony Mobile Communications (China) Co., Ltd